

ITEM NO.1618

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 685/2024

DEEPALI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60139/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.60140/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Mohd. Wasim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of
further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No.390 of
2023, titled '*Vivek Kumar Gupta Vs. Deepali Gupta*'
pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court,
Ghazipur, U.P.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR