

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 685/2024

DEEPALI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Mohd. Wasim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR
Ms. Kamlesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 8.8.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar