

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition (Civil) No. 685/2024

DEEPALI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60139/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No. 60140/2024 -  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR  
Ms. Kamlesh Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the joint request made by the learned counsel for the parties and the interim report submitted by the learned Mediator, re-list in the week commencing 20.01.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR